



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3328]

**TUESDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

PRESENT

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA
PRASAD**

WRIT PETITION NO: 17149/2024

Between:

1. R G BOOPESH, S/O LATE R GOPINATH, AGED 45 YEARS, OCC
BUSINESS, R/O 5-1-18, ARAGONDA ROAD, SANTHAPET,
CHITTOOR - 517004.

...PETITIONER

AND

1. THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REPRESENTED BY ITS
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT
SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, VELAGAPUDI, GUNTUR DISTRICT,
ANDHRA PRADESH.
2. DISTRICT COLLECTOR, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
3. REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, CHITTOOR MANDAL,
CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
4. TAHSILDAR, CHITTOOR MANDAL, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
5. R VENKATA PRASAD, S/O LATE R SREENIVASULU, AGED 62
YEARS. CULTIVATION, R/O D.NO.13-15, PARK STREET, PAKALA,
TIRUPATI DISTRICT.
6. M K VINAYAKAM, S/O LATE M P KRISHNASWAMY, AGED 67
YEARS, R/O D.NO.1-31/9, KUMARASWAMY STREET,
DODIDPALLE, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
7. M K KOTEESWARAN, S/O K KARANAM, AGED 65 YEARS, R/O
D.NO.6-254, ELLAMA STREET, SANTHAPET, CHITTOOR

DISTRICT.

8. K VIJAYA BHASKAR, S/O M K VIJAYA BHASKAR, AGED 60 YEARS, R/O D.NO.21-864/1, C.C.S COLONY, T CHAVATAPALLI, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
9. MKRAVI, S/O M P KRISHNASWAMY, AGED 59 YEARS, R/O D.NO.6-517/B, DURGA COLONY, SANTHAPET, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
- 10.C VANAJA, W/O GANGADHARA REDDY, AGED 58 YEARS, R/O KOTHAPALLIMITTA, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.
- 11.V RAJA, S/O LATE VENKATESH, AGED 59 YEARS, R/O D.NO. 6-446/16, DURGA COLONY, CHITTOOR DISTRICT.

...RESPONDENT(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner:

- 1.G V S KISHORE KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

- 1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

ORAL ORDER:

Heard Sri G.V.S.Kishore Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue.

2. Post on 08.08.2024, for further hearing, in the motion list.
3. There shall be a direction suspending the Impugned Notice dated 27.07.2024, until further orders.

GANNAMANENIRAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J

Dt: 06.08.2024
VTS