

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.17149 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	06.05.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The 4th respondent filed counter-affidavit and vacate stay. The learned counsel appearing for the unofficial respondent Nos.5 to 11, submits that in fact, the respondent Nos.5 to 11 are not necessary parties to this Writ Petition. The petitioner only questioned the notice issued by the 4th respondent dated 27.07.2024 under Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita (BNSS), 2023. Under the guise of the pendency of the present Writ Petition, the respondents in C.M.A.No.8 of 2024, on the file of the learned VIII Additional District Judge, Chittoor, are not proceeding with the matter, mentioning that this Court granted stay <i>vide</i> order dated 06.08.2024. In view of the same, it is made clear that since this Writ Petition requires detailed consideration, list on 30.06.2026, under the caption 'for hearing'. However, it does not preclude the	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		parties concerned to proceed with the C.M.A.No.8 of 2024, before the lower appellate court. List on 30.06.2026, under the caption 'for hearing'. Interim order granted earlier by this Court dated <u>06.08.2024</u> is extended till then. BKM, J SCH	